

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0329	Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - The Group - Redwood Heights Elementar	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/2/2016		In control:	Post-Secondary Readiness	
On agenda:	2/24/2016		Final action:	2/24/2016	
Enactment date:	2/24/20	16	Enactment #:	16-0315	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and the Working Group, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with teaching staff to train them in anti-bullying strategies at Redwood Height Elementary School, for the term October 26, 2015 to December 18, 2015, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 16-0329 Professional Services Contract - The Working Group - Redwood Heights Elementary School				
Contact:	CYNTHIA.BAGBY@ousd.k12.ca.us				
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By	Acti	on	Result
2/24/2016	1 Bo	pard of Education	Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and the Working Group, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with teaching staff to train them in anti-bullying strategies at Redwood Height Elementary School, for the term October 26, 2015 to December 18, 2015, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00.